ISAF Technical Delegates

Submission: 014-13

Regulation 25.8.2, 25.9 and New Regulation 25.9.1

A submission from the Executive Committee

Purpose or Objective

To implement the Executive's decision that recommendations on the appointment or approval of ISAF Technical Delegates should normally be made by the Event Appointments Working Party (EAWP), and not the Executive, in the same way as ISAF appoints or approves other Race Officials.

Proposal

- 1. Amend Regulation 25.8.2
- 25.8.2 When the ISAF has the right to appoint or approve the appointment of Race Officials pursuant to Regulation 25.8 or otherwise and with the exception of the appointment of Olympic Juries pursuant to Regulations 23.3 and 23.3.1, and ISAF Technical Delegates pursuant to Regulation 25.9 with the exception of Olympic Technical Delegates pursuant to Regulation 25.9.1, in the exercising of such right or obligation the Executive shall appoint a working party to make the appointments or give approvals.
- 2. Amend Regulation 25.9
- 25.9 The ISAF Executive Committee shall appoint ISAF Technical Delegates for all 'ISAF Events' and Regional Games events including the Olympic Sailing Competition. The Executive Committee shall consult the Chairman of the Regional Games Committee shall be consulted on the appointment of the ISAF Technical Delegates to Regional Games events.
- 3. Insert new Regulation 25.9.1 (and re-number current 25.9.1 to 25.9.8 accordingly)

25.9.1 The ISAF Executive Committee shall appoint ISAF Technical Delegates to the Olympic Sailing Competition.

Current Position

As above.

Reason

The Executive delegates this authority to the EAWP for other ISAF Race Officials, and wishes to follow the same process for ISAF Technical Delegates. The EAWP is the appropriate body with the necessary processes and expertise.